SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors
SMD high surge series
Series/Type:  V10K*, H10K*
Ordering code:  B72210M*K00*
Date:  2024-06-19
Version:  3
© TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the table and then
change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
SMD high surge series
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B72210M*K00*
Series/Type: (bottom right header bar) V10K*, H10K*
Preliminary data (optional):
Department: PPD VAR PD
Date: 2024-06-19
Version: 3
 SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors B72210M*K00*
 SMD high surge series V10K*, H10K*
PPD VAR PD 2024-06-19
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
Features
◼ Suitable for surface mount device assembly
◼ AEC-Q200-Rev E qualified
◼ Optional for vertical version or horizontal version
Applications
Overvoltage protection, especially on-board chargers
SIOV nomenclature
V(H) Vertical version or horizontal version
10 Rated disk dimension
K Tolerance of VV at 1 mA: ±10%
175 – 460 Max. AC operating voltage
* Optional, typical design of customer
Dimensional drawings in mm
Horizontal version Vertical version
Recommended solder pad layout in mm
Type A B C
V10K* 8.5 5.3 6.4
H10K* 10.0 7.5 9.0
 SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors B72210M*K00*
 SMD high surge series V10K*, H10K*
PPD VAR PD 2024-06-19
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (TA = 125 °C)
Type Ordering code VRMS
V
VDC
V
V10K175 B72210M0171K000 175 225
H10K175 B72210M0171K001 175 225
V10K210 B72210M0211K000 210 270
H10K210 B72210M0211K001 210 270
V10K230 B72210M0231K000 230 300
H10K230 B72210M0231K001 230 300
V10K250 B72210M0251K000 250 320
H10K250 B72210M0251K001 250 320
V10K275 B72210M0271K000 275 350
H10K275 B72210M0271K001 275 350
V10K300 B72210M0301K000 300 385
H10K300 B72210M0301K001 300 385
V10K320 B72210M0321K000 320 420
H10K320 B72210M0321K001 320 420
V10K350 B72210M0351K000 350 460
H10K350 B72210M0351K001 350 460
V10K385 B72210M0381K000 385 505
H10K385 B72210M0381K001 385 505
V10K420 B72210M0421K000 420 560
H10K420 B72210M0421K001 420 560
V10K460 B72210M0461K000 460 615
H10K460 B72210M0461K001 460 615
 SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors B72210M*K00*
 SMD high surge series V10K*, H10K*